
3rd Annual Cavs (Run/Walk) for a Cure 5K

North Rowan High School

Spencer, NC 

Saturday, November 21,2015

Finish Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Agegrp

1 2411 Drew Staley 15 17 39 M 15-19

2 2430 Anthony Nero 37 17 48 M 35-39

3 2414 Chance Brown 18 18 29 M 15-19

4 2448 Phillip Straight 37 19 14 M 35-39

5 2419 Stu Stepp 37 19 32 M 35-39

6 2423 George Shuping 46 20 9 M 45-49

7 2437 Bobby Aswell Jr 52 20 26 M 50-54

8 2413 Jacob Young 15 21 1 M 15-19

9 2457 Richard Ellis 49 21 11 M 45-49

10 2417 Derek Overcash 29 21 14 M 25-29

11 2465 Fred Johnson 27 21 51 M 25-29

12 2370 Melissa Orr 37 21 55 F 35-39

13 2486 Rusty Smith 47 21 58 M 45-49

14 2428 Steve Staley 61 22 54 M 60-64

15 2464 Vance Roberson 25 23 5 M 25-29

16 2477 Michael Gobble 45 23 18 M 45-49

17 2463 Giuseppe Lopriore 48 23 31 M 45-49

18 2420 Aaron Cornelison 47 23 36 M 45-49

19 2440 Craige Farmer 48 23 46 M 45-49

20 2436 Scott Weant 54 23 54 M 50-54

21 2424 Ralph Baker 47 24 23 M 45-49

22 2487 Stacey Wood 33 24 40 F 30-34

23 2392 Sonya Roberson 46 24 46 F 45-49

24 2481 Mario Medina 35 24 57 M 35-39

25 2472 Roscoe Shaw 55 25 6 M 55-59

26 2471 Albert Rodriguez 31 25 17 M 30-34

27 2368 Melissa Branham 34 25 38 F 30-34

28 2460 George Livengood 51 25 38 M 50-54

29 2382 Lori Blackledge 41 26 9 F 40-44

30 2459 Susan Livengood 52 26 53 F 50-54

31 2425 Kenny Dabbs 51 27 35 M 50-54

32 2462 Kelly Everhart 50 28 4 M 50-54

33 2365 Amy Wells 32 29 48 F 30-34

34 2400 Cathy Scott 54 29 53 F 50-54

35 2475 Kara Bostian 28 30 11 F 25-29

36 2427 Tim Norris 55 30 17 M 55-59

37 2445 Brandon Johnson 20 30 18 M 20-24

38 2363 Bethany Hutchins 28 30 19 F 25-29

39 2435 Andy Head 49 30 26 M 45-49

40 2422 Joe Harris 47 30 32 M 45-49

41 2469 Ben Beaver 71 30 55 M 65-100

42 2438 Anne May 52 31 7 F 50-54

43 2381 Felisha Allison-Kesler 40 31 20 F 40-44

44 2453 Taylor Davis 16 33 34 M 15-19

45 2393 Teresa Jackson 48 34 9 F 45-49

46 2399 Lori Boan 53 34 28 F 50-54

47 2375 Tonya Johnson 37 34 39 F 35-39

48 2371 Evie Jackson 35 35 44 F 35-39

49 2398 Melinda Dabbs 51 35 53 F 50-54

50 2442 Javin Goodine 16 36 14 M 15-19

51 2383 Barbara Simpson 43 36 29 F 40-44

52 2421 Edward Kesler 46 37 4 M 45-49



53 2412 Steven Thurston 16 38 22 M 15-19

54 2360 Keila Marlin 24 39 44 F 20-24

55 2355 Marissa Baker 16 40 19 F 15-19

56 2429 Xochiltl Nunez-Ariza 15 41 44 F 15-19

57 2443 Sylvia Squire 48 42 1 F 45-49

58 2353 Emmaline Stepp 10 42 33 F 0-14

59 2431 Kyle Carr 53 43 31 M 50-54

60 2377 Christie Lucero 39 44 20 F 35-39

61 2351 Izzy Stepp 7 44 25 F 0-14

62 2354 Jordan Young 12 45 39 F 0-14

63 2434 Debra Cress 61 45 40 F 60-64

64 2390 Jolaine Blankenship 45 45 51 F 45-49

65 2376 Erica Darnell 39 46 0 F 35-39

66 2374 Carla Finney 36 46 1 F 35-39

67 2461 Alton Link III 17 46 55 M 15-19

68 2395 Krista Monroe 45 47 56 F 45-49

69 2468 Tim Witkowski 58 47 56 M 55-59

70 2402 Carol Everhart 50 47 59 F 50-54

71 2364 Brittany Dunham 26 48 15 F 25-29

72 2439 Rodney Goodine 47 48 15 M 45-49

73 2418 Josh Wells 33 51 5 M 30-34

74 2415 Cameron Smith 21 52 3 M 20-24

75 2444 Courtney McRae 40 52 3 M 40-44

76 2426 Johnny Smith 53 52 4 M 50-54

77 2458 Mary Marlin 66 52 6 F 65-100

78 2452 Jennifer Dunn 43 52 31 F 40-44

79 2404 Susan Harrison 55 52 32 F 55-59

80 2433 Kisha Marlin 44 53 17 F 40-44

81 2352 Alison Leonard 7 53 52 F 0-14

82 2373 Carrie Leonard 35 53 54 F 35-39

83 2367 Sarah McWilliams 33 54 3 F 30-34

84 2362 Jamesha Thomas 26 54 47 F 25-29

85 2476 Deeanna Standifur 34 56 49 F 30-34

86 2403 Jackie Propst 54 57 4 F 50-54

87 2456 Thomas Miller 75 57 6 M 65-100

88 2409 Annie Bates 77 57 8 F 65-100

89 2361 Lydia Adkins 25 58 43 F 25-29

90 2359 Meagan Bonner 24 59 9 F 20-24

91 2416 Jonathan Smith 24 59 10 M 20-24

92 2408 Linda Head 64 59 11 F 60-64

93 2369 Ashley Overcash 30 59 13 F 30-34

94 2405 Sandra Bradley 55 59 14 F 55-59

95 2451 Deirdre Davis 46 59 58 F 45-49

96 2384 Bridgette Goodine 42 59 59 F 40-44

97 2388 Anjeana Thurston 47 60 0 F 45-49

98 2385 Jill DeBose 42 62 33 F 40-44

99 2454 Marae Reid 43 62 34 F 40-44

100 2380 Traci Cuthbertson 43 62 34 F 40-44

101 2378 Carrie Hood 38 63 6 F 35-39

102 2366 Heather Weber 34 63 7 F 30-34



103 2358 Brooklyn Hawkins 18 63 8 F 15-19

104 2447 Christal McRae 39 64 46 F 35-39

105 2446 Christan McRae 10 64 46 F 0-14

106 2486 Nia Campbell 24 65 25 F 20-24

107 2485 Sharonda Wells 48 65 25 F 45-49

108 2389 Carla Smith 48 65 26 F 45-49

109 2372 Janeria McCollough 37 65 29 F 35-39

110 2484 Stephanie Campbell 48 66 17 F 45-49

111 2470 Wendy Baskins 48 66 21 F 45-49

112 2449 Keydra Oglesby 17 66 36 F 15-19

113 2356 Brooke Link 16 66 39 F 15-19

114 2379 Alexis Greer 38 66 41 F 35-39

115 2483 Thomasine Oglesby-Keaton-El 39 66 43 F 35-39

Male Over All

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Agegrp Finish

1 2411 Drew Staley 15 17 39 M 15-19 1

2 2430 Anthony Nero 37 17 48 M 35-39 2

3 2414 Chance Brown 18 18 29 M 15-19 3

Female Over All

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Agegrp Finish

1 2370 Melissa Orr 37 21 55 F 35-39 12

2 2487 Stacey Wood 33 24 40 F 30-34 22

3 2392 Sonya Roberson 46 24 46 F 45-49 23

Female 0-14

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Agegrp Finish

1 2353 Emmaline Stepp 10 42 33 F 0-14 58

2 2351 Izzy Stepp 7 44 25 F 0-14 61

3 2354 Jordan Young 12 45 39 F 0-14 62

4 2352 Alison Leonard 7 53 52 F 0-14 81

5 2446 Christan McRae 10 64 46 F 0-14 105

Female 15-19

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Agegrp Finish

1 2355 Marissa Baker 16 40 19 F 15-19 55

2 2429 Xochiltl Nunez-Ariza 15 41 44 F 15-19 56

3 2358 Brooklyn Hawkins 18 63 8 F 15-19 103

4 2449 Keydra Oglesby 17 66 36 F 15-19 112

5 2356 Brooke Link 16 66 39 F 15-19 113

Female 20-24

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Agegrp Finish

1 2360 Keila Marlin 24 39 44 F 20-24 54

2 2359 Meagan Bonner 24 59 9 F 20-24 90

3 2486 Nia Campbell 24 65 25 F 20-24 106

Female 25-29

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Agegrp Finish

1 2475 Kara Bostian 28 30 11 F 25-29 35

2 2363 Bethany Hutchins 28 30 19 F 25-29 38

3 2364 Brittany Dunham 26 48 15 F 25-29 71

4 2362 Jamesha Thomas 26 54 47 F 25-29 84

5 2361 Lydia Adkins 25 58 43 F 25-29 89



Female 30-34

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Agegrp Finish

1 2368 Melissa Branham 34 25 38 F 30-34 27

2 2365 Amy Wells 32 29 48 F 30-34 33

3 2367 Sarah McWilliams 33 54 3 F 30-34 83

4 2476 Deeanna Standifur 34 56 49 F 30-34 85

5 2369 Ashley Overcash 30 59 13 F 30-34 93

6 2366 Heather Weber 34 63 7 F 30-34 102

Female 35-39

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Agegrp Finish

1 2375 Tonya Johnson 37 34 39 F 35-39 47

2 2371 Evie Jackson 35 35 44 F 35-39 48

3 2377 Christie Lucero 39 44 20 F 35-39 60

4 2376 Erica Darnell 39 46 0 F 35-39 65

5 2374 Carla Finney 36 46 1 F 35-39 66

6 2373 Carrie Leonard 35 53 54 F 35-39 82

7 2378 Carrie Hood 38 63 6 F 35-39 101

8 2447 Christal McRae 39 64 46 F 35-39 104

9 2372 Janeria McCollough 37 65 29 F 35-39 109

10 2379 Alexis Greer 38 66 41 F 35-39 114

11 2483 Thomasine Oglesby-Keaton-El 39 66 43 F 35-39 115

Female 40-44

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Agegrp Finish

1 2382 Lori Blackledge 41 26 9 F 40-44 29

2 2381 Felisha Allison-Kesler 40 31 20 F 40-44 43

3 2383 Barbara Simpson 43 36 29 F 40-44 51

4 2452 Jennifer Dunn 43 52 31 F 40-44 78

5 2433 Kisha Marlin 44 53 17 F 40-44 80

6 2384 Bridgette Goodine 42 59 59 F 40-44 96

7 2385 Jill DeBose 42 62 33 F 40-44 98

8 2454 Marae Reid 43 62 34 F 40-44 99

9 2380 Traci Cuthbertson 43 62 34 F 40-44 100

Female 45-49

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Agegrp Finish

1 2393 Teresa Jackson 48 34 9 F 45-49 45

2 2443 Sylvia Squire 48 42 1 F 45-49 57

3 2390 Jolaine Blankenship 45 45 51 F 45-49 64

4 2395 Krista Monroe 45 47 56 F 45-49 68

5 2451 Deirdre Davis 46 59 58 F 45-49 95

6 2388 Anjeana Thurston 47 60 0 F 45-49 97

7 2485 Sharonda Wells 48 65 25 F 45-49 107

8 2389 Carla Smith 48 65 26 F 45-49 108

9 2484 Stephanie Campbell 48 66 17 F 45-49 110

10 2470 Wendy Baskins 48 66 21 F 45-49 111

Female 50-54

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Agegrp Finish

1 2459 Susan Livengood 52 26 53 F 50-54 30

2 2400 Cathy Scott 54 29 53 F 50-54 34

3 2438 Anne May 52 31 7 F 50-54 42

4 2399 Lori Boan 53 34 28 F 50-54 46

5 2398 Melinda Dabbs 51 35 53 F 50-54 49

6 2402 Carol Everhart 50 47 59 F 50-54 70

7 2403 Jackie Propst 54 57 4 F 50-54 86



Female 55-59

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Agegrp Finish

1 2404 Susan Harrison 55 52 32 F 55-59 79

2 2405 Sandra Bradley 55 59 14 F 55-59 94

Female 60-64

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Agegrp Finish

1 2434 Debra Cress 61 45 40 F 60-64 63

2 2408 Linda Head 64 59 11 F 60-64 92

Female 65-100

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Agegrp Finish

1 2458 Mary Marlin 66 52 6 F 65-100 77

2 2409 Annie Bates 77 57 8 F 65-100 88

Male 15-19

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Agegrp Finish

1 2413 Jacob Young 15 21 1 M 15-19 8

2 2453 Taylor Davis 16 33 34 M 15-19 44

3 2442 Javin Goodine 16 36 14 M 15-19 50

4 2412 Steven Thurston 16 38 22 M 15-19 53

5 2461 Alton Link III 17 46 55 M 15-19 67

Male 20-24

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Agegrp Finish

1 2445 Brandon Johnson 20 30 18 M 20-24 37

2 2415 Cameron Smith 21 52 3 M 20-24 74

3 2416 Jonathan Smith 24 59 10 M 20-24 91

Male 25-29

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Agegrp Finish

1 2417 Derek Overcash 29 21 14 M 25-29 10

2 2465 Fred Johnson 27 21 51 M 25-29 11

3 2464 Vance Roberson 25 23 5 M 25-29 15

Male 30-34

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Agegrp Finish

1 2471 Albert Rodriguez 31 25 17 M 30-34 26

2 2418 Josh Wells 33 51 5 M 30-34 73

Male 35-39

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Agegrp Finish

1 2448 Phillip Straight 37 19 14 M 35-39 4

2 2419 Stu Stepp 37 19 32 M 35-39 5

3 2481 Mario Medina 35 24 57 M 35-39 24

Male 40-44

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Agegrp Finish

1 2444 Courtney McRae 40 52 3 M 40-44 75



Male 45-49

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Agegrp Finish

1 2423 George Shuping 46 20 9 M 45-49 6

2 2457 Richard Ellis 49 21 11 M 45-49 9

3 2486 Rusty Smith 47 21 58 M 45-49 13

4 2477 Michael Gobble 45 23 18 M 45-49 16

5 2463 Giuseppe Lopriore 48 23 31 M 45-49 17

6 2420 Aaron Cornelison 47 23 36 M 45-49 18

7 2440 Craige Farmer 48 23 46 M 45-49 19

8 2424 Ralph Baker 47 24 23 M 45-49 21

9 2435 Andy Head 49 30 26 M 45-49 39

10 2422 Joe Harris 47 30 32 M 45-49 40

11 2421 Edward Kesler 46 37 4 M 45-49 52

12 2439 Rodney Goodine 47 48 15 M 45-49 72

Male 50-54

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Agegrp Finish

1 2437 Bobby Aswell Jr 52 20 26 M 50-54 7

2 2436 Scott Weant 54 23 54 M 50-54 20

3 2460 George Livengood 51 25 38 M 50-54 28

4 2425 Kenny Dabbs 51 27 35 M 50-54 31

5 2462 Kelly Everhart 50 28 4 M 50-54 32

6 2431 Kyle Carr 53 43 31 M 50-54 59

7 2426 Johnny Smith 53 52 4 M 50-54 76

Male 55-59

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Agegrp Finish

1 2472 Roscoe Shaw 55 25 6 M 55-59 25

2 2427 Tim Norris 55 30 17 M 55-59 36

3 2468 Tim Witkowski 58 47 56 M 55-59 69

Male 60-64

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Agegrp Finish

1 2428 Steve Staley 61 22 54 M 60-64 14

Male 65-100

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Agegrp Finish

1 2469 Ben Beaver 71 30 55 M 65-100 41

2 2456 Thomas Miller 75 57 6 M 65-100 87

FUN RUN

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec

1 2479 Madalyn Simpson 9 4 40

2 2473 Ryan Branham 5 5 1

3 2480 Makayla Simpson 7 5 35

4 2474 Abby Wells 5 6 2


